		1	r ·	<b>J</b>	A., October 26,	, 								
				Miller Pipeine, LLC				1						
ltem Ne	Description	11	Approx. Quantity					Technologies,LLC		LMR Construction, Inc. Unit Price Total		Vortex S Unit Price		ervices LLC
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	TOLAI	_	Unit Price	Total		Unit Price	TOTAL		Unit Price	
100	Contingency	LS	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00		\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00		\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$	100,000.00	\$100,000.00
102	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$ 35,200.00	\$35,200.00		\$ 188,200.00	\$188,200.00	5	\$ 40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$	160,000.00	\$160,000.00
0408.2360	Cured in Place Pipe for 8" Dia. Gravity Sewer (.236 inch thick)	LF	62,710	\$ 23.10	\$1,448,601.00		\$ 21.60	\$1,354,536.00	5	\$ 28.00	\$1,755,880.00	\$	31.00	\$1,944,010.00
0410.2950	Cured in Place Pipe for 10" Dia. Gravity Sewer (.295 inch thick)	LF	1,180	\$ 26.25	\$30,975.00	5	\$ 28.30	\$33,394.00	5	\$ 32.00	\$37,760.00	\$	40.00	\$47,200.00
0412.2950	Cured in Place Pipe for 12" Dia. Gravity Sewer (.295 inch thick)	LF	680	\$ 29.50	\$20,060.00	5	\$ 29.70	\$20,196.00	5	\$ 42.00	\$28,560.00	\$	50.00	\$34,000.00
0415.2950	Cured in Place Pipe for 15" Dia. Gravity Sewer (.295 inch thick)	LF	2,675	\$ 46.00	\$123,050.00	ę	\$ 40.10	\$107,267.50	5	60.00	\$160,500.00	\$	55.00	\$147,125.00
0421.4130	Cured in Place Pipe for 21" Dia. Gravity Sewer (.413 inch thick)	LF	5,170	\$ 76.50	\$395,505.00	5	\$ 75.60	\$390,852.00	5	\$ 80.00	\$413,600.00	\$	90.00	\$465,300.00
0424.4720	Cured in Place Pipe for 24" Dia. Gravity Sewer (.472 inch thick)	LF	1,740	\$ 107.75	\$187,485.00	Ş	\$ 91.90	\$159,906.00	5	§ 90.00	\$156,600.00	\$	110.00	\$191,400.00
0601.08	Hydraulic Cleaning & Inspection of 8" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	62,710	\$ 1.80	\$112,878.00	5	\$ 2.10	\$131,691.00	5	3.25	\$203,807.50	\$	2.75	\$172,452.50
0601.10	Hydraulic Cleaning & Inspection of 10" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	1,180	\$ 1.80	\$2,124.00		\$ 2.20	\$2,596.00		3.25	\$3,835.00	\$	3.00	\$3,540.00
0601.12	Hydraulic Cleaning & Inspection of 12" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	680	\$ 1.80	\$1,224.00		\$ 2.40	\$1,632.00		3.25	\$2,210.00	\$	4.35	\$2,958.00
0601.15	Hydraulic Cleaning & Inspection of 15" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	2,675	\$ 2.70	\$7,222.50		\$ 5.30	\$14,177.50		\$ 4.75	\$12,706.25	\$	4.50	\$12,037.50
0601.21	Hydraulic Cleaning & Inspection of 21" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	5,170	\$ 4.90	\$25,333.00	5	\$ 7.40	\$38,258.00		\$ 8.00	\$41,360.00	\$	5.50	\$28,435.00
0601.24	Hydraulic Cleaning & Inspection of 24" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	1,740	\$ 5.45	\$9,483.00	5	\$ 10.60	\$18,444.00		\$ 11.00	\$19,140.00	\$	6.00	\$10,440.00
0621	Cleaning & Inspection of Tuberculated Cast Iron or Ductile Iron Sewer , 8" Dia.	LF	250	\$ 25.00	\$6,250.00	5	\$ 14.80	\$3,700.00		\$ 17.00	\$4,250.00	\$	20.00	\$5,000.00
0621	Cleaning & Inspection of Tuberculated Cast Iron or Ductile Iron Sewer , 10" Dia.	LF	100	\$ 25.00	\$2,500.00	5	\$ 15.90	\$1,590.00	5	\$ 18.00	\$1,800.00	\$	25.00	\$2,500.00
0621	Cleaning & Inspection of Tuberculated Cast Iron or Ductile Iron Sewer , 12" Dia.	LF	100	\$ 25.00	\$2,500.00	5	\$ 15.90	\$1,590.00	5	\$ 18.00	\$1,800.00	\$	30.00	\$3,000.00
0602.08	Additional Mechanical Cleaning & Inspection of 8" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	6,271	\$ 9.00	\$56,439.00	5	\$ 4.10	\$25,711.10	5	\$ 5.00	\$31,355.00	\$	7.00	\$43,897.00
0602.10	Additional Mechanical Cleaning & Inspection of 10" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	118	\$ 9.00	\$1,062.00	5	\$ 4.10	\$483.80	5	\$ 5.00	\$590.00	\$	10.00	\$1,180.00
0602.12	Additional Mechanical Cleaning & Inspection of 12" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	68	\$ 9.00	\$612.00		\$ 4.10	\$278.80	5	6.00	\$408.00	* \$	15.00	\$1,020.00
0602.15	Additional Mechanical Cleaning & Inspection of 15" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	268	\$ 9.00	\$2,412.00	* (	\$ 6.20	\$1,661.60	5	\$ 7.50	\$2,010.00	\$	20.00	\$5,360.00
0602.21	Additional Mechanical Cleaning & Inspection of 21" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	517	\$ 9.00	\$4,653.00			\$4,239.40	5		\$4,782.25	\$	25.00	\$12,925.00
0602.24	Additional Mechanical Cleaning & Inspection of 24" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	174	\$ 9.00	\$1,566.00	5	\$ 12.30	\$2,140.20	5		\$2,088.00	\$	30.00	\$5,220.00
0700	Disposal of Debris	CY	75	\$ 0.05	\$3.75		\$ 105.90	\$7,942.50	5	5 150.00	\$11,250.00	\$	150.00	\$11,250.00
2050	Reconnect Service Connections	EA	1,866	\$ 90.00	\$167,940.00		\$ 102.90	\$192,011.40	5	\$ 115.00	\$214,590.00	\$	10.00	\$18,660.00
2051.08	Chemical Grouting Lateral after Lining in 8" Gravity Sewer	EA	1,471	\$ 265.00	\$389,815.00	5		\$428,355.20	5		\$485,430.00	\$	340.00	\$500,140.00
2051.10	Chemical Grouting Lateral after Lining in 10" Gravity Sewer	EA	200	\$ 265.00	\$53,000.00	5	\$ 291.20	\$58,240.00	5	\$ 330.00	\$66,000.00	\$	340.00	\$68,000.00
2051.12	Chemical Grouting Lateral after Lining in 12" Gravity Sewer	EA	5	\$ 302.50	\$1,512.50	5	\$ 291.20	\$1,456.00	5	\$ 330.00	\$1,650.00	\$	340.00	\$1,700.00
2051.15	Chemical Grouting Lateral after Lining in 15" Gravity Sewer	EA	150	\$ 265.00	\$39,750.00	5	\$ 296.50	\$44,475.00	5	\$ 330.00	\$49,500.00	\$	340.00	\$51,000.00
2051.21	Chemical Grouting Lateral after Lining in 21" Gravity Sewer	EA	25	\$ 440.00	\$11,000.00	5	\$ 307.10	\$7,677.50	5		\$8,750.00	\$	380.00	\$9,500.00
2051.24	Chemical Grouting Lateral after Lining in 24" Gravity Sewer	EA	15	\$ 440.00	\$6,600.00	5	\$ 307.10	\$4,606.50	5	\$ 350.00	\$5,250.00	\$	380.00	\$5,700.00
4800	Manhole Rehabilitation by Coating System min. 250 mils thickness	SF	29,500	\$ 29.40	\$867,300.00	5	\$ 28.30	\$834,850.00	5	\$ 22.00	\$649,000.00	\$	29.00	\$855,500.00
4600.1p	Small Size manhole frame and cover replacement (in pavement)	EA	200	\$ 1,200.00	\$240,000.00	5	\$ 1,058.90	\$211,780.00	5	\$ 3,900.00	\$780,000.00	\$	1,120.00	\$224,000.00
9000	Sewer Bypass with Tanker Truck	HRS	150	\$ 265.00	\$39,750.00		\$ 164.20	\$24,630.00	5		\$24,000.00	\$	240.00	\$36,000.00
9050.08	Sewage Bypass Pumping for 8" Dia. Sewer	LF	62,710	\$ 0.05	\$3,135.50	5		\$6,271.00	5		\$43,897.00	\$	0.25	\$15,677.50
9050.10	Sewage Bypass Pumping for 10" Dia. Sewer	LF	1,180	\$ 0.05	\$59.00	5		\$118.00		\$ 0.70	\$826.00	\$	1.00	\$1,180.00
9050.12	Sewage Bypass Pumping for 12" Dia. Sewer	LF	680	\$ 0.05	\$34.00			\$1,292.00		\$ 0.70	\$476.00	\$	10.00	\$6,800.00
9050.15	Sewage Bypass Pumping for 15" Dia. Sewer	LF	2,675	\$ 2.00	\$5,350.00			\$7,490.00	5		\$2,942.50	\$	10.00	\$26,750.00
9050.21	Sewage Bypass Pumping for 21" Dia. Sewer	LF	5,170	\$ 5.00	\$25,850.00		\$ 7.50	\$38,775.00	5		\$10,857.00	\$	25.00	\$129,250.00
9050.24	Sewage Bypass Pumping for 24" Dia. Sewer	LF	1,740	\$ 10.00	\$17,400.00			\$19,140.00		\$ 3.00	\$5,220.00	\$	30.00	\$52,200.00
						Ħ			Ħ					
				TOTAL	\$4,445,634.25		TOTAL	\$4,491,655.00	$\square$	TOTAL	\$5,384,680.50		TOTAL	\$5,412,307.50
*Arithmetic correction by Contract Administration									0	<u>^</u>		T		
Notice of Intent to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised posting, the City of Tampa intends to award the referenced project to the bidder listed in this tabulation. A bidder aggrieved by this decision may file a protest not later than 4:30 P.M., five (5) business days from the first posting								Bids Received By:		/				
pursuant to City of Tampa Code Chapter 2, Article V, Division 3, Section 2-282, Procurement Protest Procedures. Protests not conforming therewith shall not be						$\vdash$				Greiner, P.E	Contract Administrat	tion [	Department	
reviewed.	T			1	†				306	E. Jackson	Street - 4N		- p - anon	
									Tan	npa, FL 3360	02	+		

## 21-C-00025; Forest Hills Wastewater Collection System Sewer Rehabilitation by CIPP Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., October 26, 2021